8:30

8:35

9:05

9:35

9:45

9:55

10:00

GREATER SHADY GROVE
TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
ADVISORY COMMITTEE

AGENDA
Greater Shady Grove Transportation Management District
Advisory Committee Meeting
July 1, 2020

8:30-10:00 a.m.
Teams Virtual meeting
Staff Contact: Jim Carlson / (240) 777-8382; (301) 318-0328
james.carlson@montgomerycountymd.gov

. Welcome & Introductions (please sign in) Jim Carlson
Minutes Review All
May (©2)

Metro Re-Opening Update Gary Erenrich
MCDOT-Special Assistant to Director

Complete Streets Andrew Bossi, P.E.
MCDOT-Senior Engineer, Transportation Policy

Marketing Outreach Update Van Eperen & Co.
TMD staff for Shady Grove

Updates: Police/TMD/DOT/Other County Updates Sande Brecher
Bike Match MoCo launched by Commuter Services Catherine Matthews

Capt. David McBain
Jim Carlson

Around the Room All

Adjourn
Next meeting date: Sept. 2, 2020

Information Items

MCDOT Announces Transportation-Related Schedule for the Fourth of July Holiday, July 3 and 4
Metro to reopen 15 stations, reallocate bus service to address crowding

Department of Transportation - Commuter Services Section

101 Monroe Street 10" Floor - Rockville, Maryland 20850 - 240-777-8380 - 240-777-8391 FAX
www.montgomerycountymd.gov/commute



