

## GREATER SHADY GROVE TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT DISTRICT ADVISORY COMMITTEE

## **AGENDA**

## Greater Shady Grove Transportation Management District Advisory Committee Meeting July 1, 2020

8:30 – 10:00 a.m. Teams Virtual meeting

Staff Contact: Jim Carlson / (240) 777-8382; (301) 318-0328 james.carlson@montgomerycountymd.gov

8:30	1.	Welcome & Introductions (please sign in)	Jim Carlson
	2.	Minutes Review May (©2)	All
8:35	3.	Metro Re-Opening Update	Gary Erenrich MCDOT-Special Assistant to Director
9:05	4.	Complete Streets	Andrew Bossi, P.E. MCDOT-Senior Engineer, Transportation Policy
9:35	5.	Marketing Outreach Update	Van Eperen & Co. TMD staff for Shady Grove
9:45	6.	<b>Updates:</b> Police/TMD/DOT/Other County Bike Match MoCo launched by Commuter Se	
9:55	7.	Around the Room	All
10:00		Adjourn Next meeting date: Sept. 2, 2020	.~~~~~~~~~~~~

## <u>Information Items</u>

MCDOT Announces Transportation-Related Schedule for the Fourth of July Holiday, July 3 and 4 Metro to reopen 15 stations, reallocate bus service to address crowding